

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 16 of 2022

In R/OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 20 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 16 of 2022**

=====

MEHULKUMAR ARVINDBHAI BHATT

Versus

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF M/S P G TEXTILE MILLS CO. LTD.

=====

Appearance:

MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5,5.6
SHIVANG A THACKER(7424) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 06/04/2023

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)**

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate
Mr. Shivang Thacker, by consent, re-list the matter on
26.04.2023.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(J. C. DOSHI, J)

KUMAR ALOK