

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 16 of 2022
In R/OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 20 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 16 of 2022

=====

MEHULKUMAR ARVINDBHAI BHATT & ORS.

Versus

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF M/S P G TEXTILE MILLS CO. LTD. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
 SHIVANG A THACKER(7424) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA

Date : 23/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

Stand over **30.06.2025** so as to enable the Official Liquidator to place on record the relevant document in the form of a sale deed dated 17.07.1996, so as to ensure whether the land in question claimed by the present appellants was also the part of the conveyance.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)

(NSSG, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR