

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 16 of 2022
In R/OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT/20/2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 16 of 2022

=====

MEHULKUMAR ARVINDBHAI BHATT & ORS.

Versus

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF M/S P G TEXTILE MILLS CO. LTD. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MK VAKHARIA(1483) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

SHIVANG A THACKER(7424) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Let the matter receive consideration from the Bench
where one of us (Bhargav D. Karia, J.) is not a member.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

STANCY GOMES